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2009 WISCONSIN ACT 283

AN ACT to create 49.49 (7) of the statuterglating to: agreements between political subdivisions to operate a nurs
ing home or intermediate care facility

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in partiesto the contract and assesses each political subdivi
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: sionthat is a party to the contract the portion of the costs
SECTION 1. 49.49 (7) of the statutes is created to read: allocatedio that political subdivision. .
49.49(7) OPERATION OF NURSING HOME OR INTER- 2. "Member” means a politicaubdivisionthat is a

MEDIATE CARE FACILITY BY COMMISSION NOT PROHIBITED. partyto a contract to create a commission.
() In this subsection: 3. “Political subdivision” means eounty city, vil-
1. “Commission” means an entitiyatis created by ~ lage,ortown. -
contract between @ more political subdivisions under (b) A commissiors imposition of an assessment
s.66.0301 to operate a nursing home or intermediate caret member forthe costs incurred by the commission to
facility and to which all of the following apply: operatethe nursing home or intermediate care facility
a. The entity is the named licensee for the nursing andto provide services to residents of the nursing home
homeor intermediate care facility or intermediate care facility is a clgar internal to the

b. The entity is the certified provider under s. 49.45 commissiorand does not constitute billing a 3rd party for
(2) (a) 1. for the nursing home or intermediate carefacil servicesprovided on behalf of an individual.
ity and is the recipient of medical assistance reimburse  (C) A membefs payment of an assessment described
mentfor services provided bie nursing home or inter ~ underpar (b) is a transfer of funds internal to the commis

mediatecare facility sion and does not constitute a purchase of services on
c. Theentity owns or leases the building in which the behalfof an individual,regardless of whether the pay
nursinghome or intermediate care facility is located. =~ mentis made from the membergenerafund, made pur
d. The entity provides or contracts for provision of suantto a purchase of servicegreement between a
nursinghome or intermediate care facility services. member’'shuman services department or other depart
e. The entity controls admissions and disgear mentand the commission, or by a combination of these
from the nursing home or intermediate care facility paymentmethods.
f. The entity allocates treosts of operating the nurs (d) A commissiors imposition of an assessment

ing homeor intermediateare facility and of providing described undepar (b), a membeés payment of the
servicedo residents of the nursing home or intermediate assessmeits described under pé&e), and acceptancé
carefacility, among the political subdivisions that are thepayment by the commission do not constitateduct

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 200708 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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prohibited undersub. (4) or prohibited under s. DHS 2 or more political subdivisions may share in the opera
106.04(3), Wis. Adm. Code, in ééct on the d&ctive tion, use, and funding of a nursing homerdermediate
dateof this paragraph .... [LRB inserts date]. It is the carefacility without violating42 USC1320a-7k(d) or
intentof the legislatureo create a mechanism whereby 42 USC 13964a) (25) (C).
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